TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tradual, Inc.		08/20/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Currensee, Inc.	
Street Address:	c/o Asaf Yigal, 75 Clarendon Street	
Internal Address:	No. 205	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02116	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77542880	CURRENSEE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-832-1000

Email: ustrademark@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Charles E. Weinstein, Foley Hoag LLP Address Line 1: Seaport World Trade Center West

Address Line 2: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28393-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles E. Weinstein, Esq.
Signature:	/Charles E. Weinstein/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003838 FRAME: 0458

900114216

Date:	08/20/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=certificate of amendment#page1.tif source=certificate of amendment#page2.tif source=certificate of amendment#page3.tif	



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TRADUAL, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRADUAL, INC." TO "CURRENSEE, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2008,
AT 10:14 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4538444 8100

080886159

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warnet Smita Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6802314

DATE: 08-20-08

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TRADUAL, INC.

Tradual, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST:

That the Certificate of Incorporation of Tradual, Inc. (the "Corporation") was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 24, 2008, and the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 20, 2008,

SECOND:

That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended and that such amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their consideration, as follows:

RESOLVED:

That the Board of Directors recommends and deems it advisable that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation be amended by deleting Article FIRST thereof in its entirety and substituting for said Article FIRST a new Article FIRST as follows:

"FIRST:

The name of the corporation is Currensee,

Inc. (the "Corporation")."

RESOLVED:

That the aforesaid proposed amendment be submitted to

the stockholders of the Corporation for their

consideration;

RESOLVED:

That following the approval by the stockholders of the aforesaid amendment as required by law, the officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, and each of them acting single hereby is, authorized (i) to prepare, execute and file with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware a Certificate of Amendment setting forth the aforesaid amendment in the form approved by the stockholders and (ii) to take any and all other actions necessary, desirable or convenient to give effect to the aforesaid amendment or otherwise to carry out the purposes of the foregoing Resolutions;

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:22 AM 08/20/2008 FILED 10:14 AM 08/20/2008 SRV 080886159 - 4538444 FILE

RESOLVED:

That the officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, and each of them acting singly hereby is, authorized, for and on behalf of the Corporation and in its name, to prepare, execute, acknowledge, file, record and deliver, under seal if required or desirable, all such agreements, instruments and documents, and to take all such actions, as any such officer shall deem necessary or desirable to give effect to, or otherwise carry out the purposes of, the foregoing Resolutions; and that the execution, acknowledgment, filing, recording or delivery of any such agreement, instrument or document, or the taking of any such action, by any such officer shall be conclusive evidence of its having been authorized by this Resolution; and

RESOLVED:

That all actions heretofore taken by the officers of the Corporation which would have been authorized if taken after adoption of the foregoing Resolutions be, and they hereby are, and each of them hereby is, approved, adopted, ratified and confirmed in all respects.

THIRD:

That in lieu of a meeting, the stockholders have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FORTH:

RECORDED: 08/20/2008

That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Tradual, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its President on this 20th day of August, 2008.

TRADUAL, INC.

By:

Dave Lemont, President